SR-NASDAQ-2024-025  Page 3 of 28
1. Text of the Proposed Rule Change
(a) The Nasdaq Stock Market LLC (“Nasdaq” or “Exchange”), pursuant to
Section 19(b)(1) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 (“Act”)1 and Rule 19b-4
thereunder,2 is filing with the Securities and Exchange Commission (“SEC” or
“Commission”) a proposal to amend The Nasdaq Options Market LLC’s (“NOM”) Rules
at Options 7, Section 3.3  The Exchange proposes to sunset the amendments to Options 7,
Section 3 on July 1, 2024.  The amendments to Options 7, Section 3 proposed herein will
remain in effect through the month of June 2024.
A notice of the proposed rule change for publication in the Federal Register is
attached as Exhibit 1.  The text of the proposed rule change is attached as Exhibit 5.
(b) Not applicable.
(c) Not applicable.
2. Procedures of the Self-Regulatory Organization
The proposed rule change was approved by senior management of the Exchange
pursuant to authority delegated by the Board of Directors (the “Board”).  Exchange staff
will advise the Board of any action taken pursuant to delegated authority.  No other
action is necessary for the filing of the rule change.
Questions and comments on the proposed rule change may be directed to:
1  15 U.S.C. 78s(b)(1).
2  17 CFR 240.19b-4.
3  The Exchange initially filed the proposed pricing changes on November 28, 2023 (SR-NASDAQ-
2023-050) to be effective on December 1, 2023.  On December 5, 2023, the Exchange withdrew
SR-NASDAQ-2023-050 and placed it with SR-NASDAQ-2023-054.  On January 16, 2023, the
Exchange withdrew SR-NASDAQ-2023-054 and submitted SR-NASDAQ-2024-003.  On March
7, 2024, the Exchange withdrew SR-NASDAQ-2024-003 and submitted SR-NASDAQ-2024-012.
On May 1, 2024, the Exchange withdrew SR-NASDAQ-2024-012 and submitted SR-NASDAQ-
2024-021. On June 12, 2024, the Exchange withdrew SR-NASDAQ-2024-021 and submitted this
filing.
SR-NASDAQ-2024-025  Page 4 of 28
Angela Saccomandi Dunn
Principal Associate General Counsel

Commission that such action is: (i) necessary or appropriate in the public interest; (ii) for
the protection of investors; or (iii) otherwise in furtherance of the purposes of the Act.  If
the Commission takes such action, the Commission shall institute proceedings to
determine whether the proposed rule should be approved or disapproved.
IV. Solicitation of Comments
Interested persons are invited to submit written data, views and arguments
concerning the foregoing, including whether the proposed rule change is consistent with
the Act.  Comments may be submitted by any of the following methods:
Electronic Comments:
• Use the Commission’s internet comment form
(https://www.sec.gov/rules/sro.shtml); or
• Send an email to rule-comments@sec.gov.  Please include file number
16  15 U.S.C. 78s(b)(3)(A)(ii).
SR-NASDAQ-2024-025 Page 25 of 28
SR-NASDAQ-2024-025 on the subject line.
Paper Comments:
• Send paper comments in triplicate to Secretary, Securities and Exchange
Commission, 100 F Street NE, Washington, DC 20549-1090.